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COPY of REGISTBB OIi' UNCLAIDIIIID MoNBYS held by the NATIONAL BA.NX OIi' NBW]'.ZllA.LAlfD (LimT:110) &11 on the 
1st January, 1922. 

Name, Occupation, and Last Known Address of Owner on the llooks. I Total Amount I 
dne to Owner. Description of Unclaimed Money. Date of Last 

Claim. 

£ s. d. 
Andrews and Co., A. L., Trust Account, Agents, Fort Street, 

Auckland 
Duncan, Alex. L., Warehouseman, 148 Vivian Street, Wellington 
Gillbee, Charles, Farmer, Waimahaka 
Green, P.H., Horse-trainer, Harrison Street, Wellington 
Harris, Edmond Thomas, Stock-dealer, Aberdeen Road, Gis-

0 5 

2 1 
0 14 
1 7 

38 8 

5 

6 
6 
2 
7 

Balance of current account 25/5/14. 

18/11/14. 
31/7/15. 
9/12/14. 
7/10/14. 

borne 
Iola Manufacturing Company (The), P.O. Box 43, Gisborne, 

Arthur Edward Rees and Hugh Milton Carruthers, Partners 
Kilgour, Robert Jenkins, Storekeeper, Abbotsford, Dunedin .. 
Moir, Alex. McKenzie (deceased), late Storekeeper, Ongarue .• 
Mackay, J., Totara 
Northcraft, Harry Cuthbert (deceased), Trust Account, care of 

1 15 

13 7 
0 5 

36 6 
1 0 

0 

8 
4 
0 
0 

23/8/14. 

26/4/14. 
16/3/14. 
9/7/21. 
15/11/14. 

Judge Northcraft, Auckland 
Parkman, William, Drover, Ormond's Hotel, Gisborne 
Robertson, James, Agent, 262 Princes Street, Dunedin 
Shanks and Son, care of Waitemata Fruit-growers Association, 

Auckland 

0 3 
17 8 
9 19 

0 
4 
6 

~/6/15. 
18/3/15. 
14/8/14. 

Thompson, Alfred William, Blacksmith, Peel Street, Gisborne 
Wellington Warehousemen's Cricket Association, Wellington 

0 7 6 13/4/15. 
22 17 6 . 11/10/15. 

21 

OPUNAKE TOWNlBOARD. _ _ . ...,. 
- '\1'l'Q'il~ -~ 

R:11SOLUTION STBIKING'S:PEOIA.L"RA.TE.1 'j] ''. :' 
-- f;"1-Wl ll -<1("4"'1 ,-,i IJl!l ·,, 

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested~in- it in 
that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans'Aot, 1913,"'and 

of all other powers (if any) it thereunto enabling, '.:.the 
Opunake Town Board hereby resolves as follows:-

That, for the purpose of providing for the payment of 
interest, sinking fund, and other charges on the Opunake 
Town Board Electric Lighting Supplementary Loan of 
£700, 1922, authorized to be raised by the said Board, under 
the above-mentioned Act, for the purpose of constructing 
works, electric lines, and supplying light and power to 
consumers (being 10 per cent. additional of the Opunake I 

146 7 0 

ALFRED JOLLY, Acting General Manager. 

LAND-continued. 
Road, Laying out and taking 
Road proclaimed (Cook Islands) 
Roads declared to be County Roads 
Roads declared to be Government Roads 
Roads proclaimed 
Roads proclaimed and closed 
Roads stopped, Government 
Roads, Taken for 
Sale or Lease to Discharged Soldiers 
State Forest, Set apart as Provisional 
Street, &c .• Taken for .. 
Street, Set apart for •• 
Streets, &c., exempted from the Provisions of Sec

tion 117 of the Public Works Act 
Town Board Electric Lighting Loan £7,000, 1920, such LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 
latter amount being insufficient to complete the works for MIBOELLANEous-
whioh such loan was raised), the said Board hereby makes Aide-de-Camp to His Majesty the King appointed 
and levies a special rate of one-eighth of a penny (i<J.) in the Bridge, Vesting Control of, &o. 
pound sterling on the rateable value (on the basis of the By-election, Nominations of Candidates for 
capital value) of all rateable property in the Opunake Town Southern Maori 
District; and that such special rate shall be an annually By-laws approved 
recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be By-laws confirmed 
payable yearly on the 1st day of June in each year during ' Consoienoe-monev received 
the currency of such loan, being a period of thirty-six and Consul, Appointment of, recognized provisionally 
one-hali (36!) years, or until the loan is fully paid off. Deceased Persons' Estates 

Dated at Opunake this 19th day of December, 1921. Dentists' RegistAr 
C. A. TROTTER, Chairman. Domain Boards appointed .. 
A. O'BRIEN, Town Clerk. Electricity, &c., Amending Order in Council 

authorizing Use of Water for generating 
Electric Lines, Authorizing Erection of •• 
Electric-power Board, Apportionment of Repre-

sentation on CONTENTS. 

AnVBBTIBBIDNTB 

APPODITJDINTS, BTO. 

BANKRlll'TOY N OTICBS 
CROWN LANDS NOTICES 
DBnNoE FoBoEs •• 
LAND-

PAGB 

96 
2S, 74, BS 

95 
94 
75, 

Electric-power Board, First Election of 
Electric-power Board, First Meeting of 
Fees for Licensing of Vehicles, Approval of 
Fire Board, Date of Election of Members of 
Land Board, Meetings of 
Loans, Consenting to raising 
Loans, Prescribing Rates of Interest, &c., to be 

paid in respect of 
Medical Practitioners, Register of 

PAGE 
Ii 

46 
12 
HI 

2,4 
3 
5 
4 
2 
1 
4 
2 

17 
96 

75 
23 

79 
76 
75 
79 
24 
47 
25 

8 

7 
16 

8 
16 
46 
75 
75 
75 
14 

14 
49 
88 Bonndaries altered 

Bonndaries, Proposed Alteration of 
Change of Name of Locality 

6, 
46 

1 

Meteorological Returns for November, 1921 
Mining Privileges .. 80, 91 

Crown Land proclaimed 
Crown Land, Proposed Exchange of 
Drainage-works, &c., Taken for 
Exchange of Land anthorized .• 
Foreshore,. Revoking Order in Connoil licensing 

Use and Occupation of 
Kauri-gum Industry Act, Withdrawing Land from 

Operation of the . 
Land Aot, Declaring Land to be subject to Sec

tion 127 of the 
Maori Land Board empowered to dispose of Land 

by way of Lease 
Native Land, Extending Prohibition of Alienation 

of certain •• 
Native Land, Prohibiting all Alienation of cert8ln 
Public Works Act, Directing Sale of Land under 
Qnarries, Taken for 
Reserved temporarily •• 
Reserves vested 
Road, Consenting to stopping Portions of 

2. 6 
23 
Ii 

22 

16 

21 

1 

13 

Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be 
Poisons, Register of Vendors of 
Polling-day for Southern Maori Electoral District 
Polls for Proposed Loans, Results at 
Public Serville Superannuation Board, Election oi 

Member of .. 
Public Trustee, Estates administered by 
Public Trust Office: Establishment of Agency 
Regulations for Deer-shooting •. 
Regulations for the New Zealand Military Forces 

amended 
Regulations under the Discharged Soldiers Settle

ment Act amended •. 
Resignation of Controller and Auditor-General , • 

13 , Shops and Offices Act: Amended Notice specifying 
17 I Combined District .. 

· 12 1 Trnstees of Drainage Districts elected 
2, 5 ! Trustees of Rabbit Districts elected 

23 ' SBIPPING-
20 i Notices to Mariners 
8 Shipping Returns, Inwards and Outwards 

By Authority: MARCUS F. MABKB, Government Printer, Wellington. 
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