OPY of REGISTER OF UNCLAIMED MONEYS held by the NATIONAL BANK OF NEW ZEALAND (LIMITED) as on the

Name, Occupation, and Last Known Address of Owner on the Books.	Total Amount due to Owner.	Description of Unclaimed Money.	Date of Last Claim.	
Andrews and Co., A. L., Trust Account, Agents, Fort Street, Auckland Duncan, Alex. L., Warehouseman, 148 Vivian Street, Wellington Gillbee, Charles, Farmer, Waimahaka Green, P. H., Horse-trainer, Harrison Street, Wellington Harris, Edmond Thomas, Stock-dealer, Aberdeen Road, Gisborne Iola Manufacturing Company (The), P.O. Box 43, Gisborne, Arthur Edward Rees and Hugh Milton Carruthers, Partners Kilgour, Robert Jenkins, Storekeeper, Abbotsford, Dunedin Moir, Alex. McKenzie (deceased), late Storekeeper, Ongarue Mackay, J., Totara	£ s. d. 0 5 5 2 1 6 0 14 6 1 7 2 38 8 7 1 15 0 13 7 8 0 5 4 36 6 0	Balance of current account "" "" "" ""	25/5/14. 18/11/14. 31/7/15. 9/12/14. 7/10/14. 23/8/14. 26/4/14. 16/3/14. 9/7/21.	
Northcroft, Harry Cuthbert (deceased), Trust Account, care of Judge Northcroft, Auckland Parkman, William, Drover, Ormond's Hotel, Gisborne Robertson, James, Agent, 262 Princes Street, Dunedin Shanks and Son, care of Waitemata Fruit-growers Association, Auckland Thompson, Alfred William, Blacksmith, Peel Street, Gisborne Wellington Warehousemen's Cricket Association, Wellington	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	" " " " " " " "	15/11/14. 20/6/15. 18/3/15. 14/8/14. 13/4/15. 11/10/15.	

21

24

ALFRED JOLLY, Acting General Manager.

OPUNAKE TOWN BOARD.

RESOLUTION STRIKING SPECIAL RATE.

Nesolution Striking Special Rate.

In pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, and of all other powers (if any) it thereunto enabling, the Opunake Town Board hereby resolves as follows:—

That, for the purpose of providing for the payment of interest, sinking fund, and other charges on the Opunake Town Board Electric Lighting Supplementary Loan of £700, 1922, authorized to be raised by the said Board, under the above-mentioned Act, for the purpose of constructing works, electric lines, and supplying light and power to consumers (being 10 per cent. additional of the Opunake Town Board Electric Lighting Loan £7,000, 1920, such latter amount being insufficient to complete the works for which such loan was raised), the said Board hereby makes and levies a special rate of one-eighth of a penny (\frac{1}{2}d.\) in the pound sterling on the rateable value (on the basis of the capital value) of all rateable property in the Opunake Town District; and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the 1st day of June in each year during the currency of such loan, being a period of thirty-six and one-half (36\frac{1}{2}) years, or until the loan is fully paid off.

Dated at Opunake this 19th day of December, 1921.

C. A. TROTTER, Chairman. A. O'BRIEN, Town Clerk.

CONTENTS.

				1	AGE
Advertisements	••	••	••	••	96
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.	••	••		23, 74	, 83
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES			••		95
CROWN LANDS NOTICES	••	••	••		94
DEFENCE FORCES	••	••	••		75
Land-					
Boundaries altered					6
Boundaries, Proposed	Alterati	on of			46
Change of Name of L					1
Crown Land proclain	ned				2.6
Crown Land, Propose	ed Excha	nge of	•••		23
Drainage-works, &c.,					5
Exchange of Land au	thorized		• •		22
Foreshore, Revoking Use and Occupation		n Counc	il licer	nsing	16
Kauri-gum Industry . Operation of the		ndrawing	Land	from	21
Land Act, Declaring	Land to	ho guhi	ect to	Sec.	21
tion 127 of the	Danc to	, ne suni	000 00	500-	1
Maori Land Board e	mpowere	d to disp	ose of 1	Land	-
by way of Lease				••	13
Native Land, Extend	ing Proh		Aliena	ation	
of certain				• •	13
Native Land, Prohib	iting all	Alienatio	n of cer	rtain	17
Public Works Act, D					12
Quarries, Taken for					2, 5
Reserved temporarily	• • •				23
Reserves vested				• •	20
Road, Consenting to	stopping	Portions	of	• •	8

LAND—continued.	PAGE
Road, Laying out and taking	. 5
Road proclaimed (Cook Islands)	46
Roads declared to be County Roads	12
Roads declared to be Government Roads	13
Roads proclaimed	2, 4
Roads proclaimed and closed	3
Roads stopped, Government	. 5
Roads, Taken for	. 4
Sale or Lease to Discharged Soldiers	. 2
State Forest, Set apart as Provisional	. 1
Street, &c., Taken for	. 4
Street, Set apart for	. 2
Streets, &c., exempted from the Provisions of Sec	
tion 117 of the Public Works Act	17
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	96
	00
MISCELLANEOUS-	
Aide-de-Camp to His Majesty the King appointed	75
Bridge, Vesting Control of, &c.	
By election, Nominations of Candidates for	
Southern Maori	F 0
By-laws approved	
By-laws confirmed	75
Conscience-money received	. 79
Consul, Appointment of, recognized provisionally	
Deceased Persons' Estates	47
Dentists' Register	
Domain Boards appointed	. 8
Electricity, &c., Amending Order in Counci	. 7
authorizing Use of Water for generating	
Electric Lines, Authorizing Erection of	
Electric-power Board, Apportionment of Repre	
sentation on	7.0
Electric-power Board, First Election of Electric-power Board, First Meeting of Fees for Licensing of Vehicles, Approval of	40
Electric power Board, First Meeting of	
Fees for Licensing of Vehicles, Approval of	
Fire Board, Date of Election of Members of	m =
Land Board, Meetings of	
Loans, Consenting to raising	. 14
Loans, Prescribing Rates of Interest, &c., to be	
paid in respect of	40
Medical Practitioners, Register of	. 49
Meteorological Returns for November, 1921	. 88
Mining Privileges	80, 91
Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be	
Poisons, Register of Vendors of	. 91
Polling-day for Southern Maori Electoral District	
Polls for Proposed Loans, Results of	. 74
Public Service Superannuation Board, Election o	
Member of	
Public Trustee, Estates administered by	. 48
Public Trust Office: Establishment of Agency.	
Regulations for Deer-shooting	. 21
Regulations for the New Zealand Military Force	
amended	. 21
Regulations under the Discharged Soldiers Settle	. 7
ment Act amended	
Resignation of Controller and Auditor-General .	. 23
Shops and Offices Act: Amended Notice specifying	77.5
Combined District	=^
Trustees of Drainage Districts elected	
Trustees of Rabbit Districts elected	. 24
Shipping—	
Notices to Mariners	. 93
Shipping Returns, Inwards and Outwards .	. 87
ı	